Rule 2.29 -

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Form 2.16B

Name of Company

Tribune Business Systems Ltd

Company number

02824628

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies Court

(full name of court)

Court case number
1128 of 2014

(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s) and Phiip Lewis Armstrong
address(es) of FRP Advisory LLP
administrator(s) 10 Furnival Street
London
EC4A 1AB

attach a copy of

"Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs,

apphcable *the-statementi(s}-of-concurrence;

Geoffrey Paul Rowley
FRP Adwvisory LLP

10 Furnival Street
London

EC4A 1AB

in respect of the administration of the above company

e X

Joint Administeafor

Dated A~ Apar 2o
Contact Details-
You do not have to give any contact Philip Lewrs Armstrong
information in the box opposite but if FRP Advisory LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 10 Furnival Street
contact you If there 1s a query on the London
form EC4A 1AB

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the
public record

DX Number

020 3005 4000
DX Exchange

~1 When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

10/04/2014 #247
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 29 Form 2 148

Statement of Affairs

Name of Company Company Number
Tribune Business Systems Ltd 02824628
In the Court Case Number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies 1128 of 2014
Court

[full name of court]

(a) Insert name and  Statement as to the affairs of (a)
;#,Sgeg? t‘;‘ferig':f;arﬁs Tribune Business Systems Ltd (In Administration)
¢/o FRP Advisory LLP
10 Furnival Street
London
EC4A 1AB

(b) Insert date  On the (b) 25 February, 2014, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth
I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and

complete statement of the affairs of the above named company as at (b), the date
that the company entered administration.

Full Name " VID MICHAEL ROBINSON__
Signed ) ; ;(:—-—-“”

~
Dated -4 (Y




A — Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value Estimated to Realise
3 £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Goodwill 96,775 0
Leasehold Property 5,500 0
Computer Equipment 102,993 20,000
Fixtures and Fittings 2,885 0
Stock & WIP 132,665 0
Trade Debtors 396,640 246,640
Other Debtors and Prepayments 147,395 11,000
Corporation tax 211,066 Uncertain
Intercompany balances 860,229 Uncertain
Cash in hand 76,106 76,106

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

m(\ 2,032,254 353,746
t N
Signature - Date 8 ¥ty

~ L~




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£
£ 353,746
£
Liabilities (58,750)
Preferentral creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £ 294,996
£
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward) N/A
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 294,066
£
Debts secured by floating charges N/A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 294,066
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down) N/A
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 294,066
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims {2,906,591)
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought N/A
down) {2,906,591)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ {(2,612,525)
£
Issued and called up capital (1,835,839)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (4,448,364)
Signature ,NK‘/ Date g L Yy
~




IEESa

® \AIMJP aunjeubis
A

THE'S96'C |elo)
056’81 85837 dH
648'se 95897 2|BI2UIS) 9391005
0v£'a85 P SeDIATRS
yoddng sunqu]
£06'9bT 1VA
9EL'HET IN / 3Avd
(paaayag
GE8's aur} sioppas) Apunsg
S9b'9£S SUENENERELE [ TE
£55'86%'1 payene 995
3
3 uaAIb 10)pa.id 199p juewie)
Aundss jo antep | Aunoas ajeq Ag piRY ALNJas Aue Jo sjiersq 10 Junowy {opodisod yum) ssatppy 10 1o)pal) Jo awey

uaissassod s,Auedwon ayy ut Auadoid Jaao 3113 Jo uonualRt BunLie)d S1I03PRID pue SRS 10 Spoob Jo Alddns ay) Jo soueape ul pied sjunowe

SHOLIATUD ANVAWOD

- Buiie siawoeisnd pue syuswaalbe ajes |euoripuod Jo Buises| [pReYd ‘aseydind-aliy Japun SIOJIPIID ||B AJIUIPI PUB SJOPPIID ||B SPNDUl ISNW NOA .3I0N




at

._..:__&.\@

aed

e S

aameubis

s|e30)

JUBWIYOERY 39S

PlRY S3JeYS 40 S|IeNaq

anjea
[eUILION

PIRY

Sa1eys Jo ‘ON

(oposjsod yym) ssauppy

19p|oy2Ieys JO dweN

SUIATOHIUYVHS ANVIWOOD




[¥7TE] AL moy
amyiiad 7| cypued  {Bupos uon) tauarys Aisuipe) 3w 6 9% € 03 JIRUTORRSOUIRLILIY 2900 {7 uwder ‘U el ws $9E4 umy
armys a3 71 g3 P (oo von) tasegs vipag 316 £ 106 € waz 15w seataogliolal ugal 9206 XOQ 04 IVN NGNQ TS0 STAP] YRILALDT  13MD) LI 9QNg £091 Aobarn
Ay uad 7) crpeyg  [Bunos voR sautyg Asaipu) 3 73 426 T AN o soyeigyBnes aur] TN '1eonq "EHI0CK 7O Od ubnwpy)
aumys 4ad 71 c3oed  (Bunaa uo} saurys Aeupeg 38 647 125 84 wie> aujjue- Sugauusol I 'GNQ OPPT9 YO0 04 9PN UEAT SUUROD
anns 1ad 7| §IPd (SUKos uo) TRy AuRuipi 316 ©3 106§ Wity Yerahgl|[eBUSIAND P wedeyew porS Scuny wieny Siuliay werue] i uluuag Lag L & usANg ump3
asmys sad 71 g1 eed  (Bupoa-uon) sumys Aeaipio 3|16 €3 108§ Jou qquispuoiiy DHI HZD] UOPUOT ANgyIS] Ly SHAR] LOLAG 37 POTRLT 31 | SPUETHOAG semg uoikl  $DUYI0E
arys 1o 71 gy preyd  (Bupros uon) saueys Asuipug Jfgé 13 156 ¢ AN 00 OMRABATURL NTLIDE Jd STRIANT TRIY PIIAY TIN SROURY UMY 'y 12Uy Yy WA | S3A03uney Againpy
aueys 5od 1 gIowa  (Bunoa von) saneys Ueuipso 322 63 %18 0D HEUPPAALLY 30 ‘rmang pLITLZ P9 04 svengrupdeTon |
awyssad 71 g3 pmd  (Buiios o) S0 A 398 53 6525 wo3 |rwigamen wenl of HAE TL3T yBnaseqyBney (pueiyiimg 133115 Ustw Y411 ameg § uR0e
aegs sad 71 sTped  {Buiros won) sdaws Ao D22 ¢F 9L 8 Wo3 FPuckI MUl S0y ERATgu AL DHZ MI5Y vopuo] 'AnGyic] Lk U34S] 2) PINHL)] 1323 Uy e waysy  spurioog
arwys sad 71 67 preyg  (Bursas woud saumys Ao Ao ;17 000'0L was peusdBoalgsuaqe o ou DAY 6119 spuasaonoy Aspaddy ‘udan syl ashop Aapaddy SUCH

BiaH 530ws jo MTiag —.'u SNIEA FORNON | TauTys o o TEARDE [IRUE MY g_ TRPIOA I APPAPID )
TLvss [N o1
areys sod d ¢ pred  sauwys Awaipaa oo 05T) oon 05t N4y ¥3 warey ‘puojBuiy) ‘Aemalpry 2y 9f yaqoy hug
vyt aad d | g piwd S AvupuQ |00 0077 000 00T HYL [OM T 11907y POy IISTH B o) ng
anys ad d | gy suwys Anapig (oo 0087 000 003 HEE £Cm TS 19497 PRoY YR § uopag unals
weyssad 71 53 pied sauvys v [og 63 008 & WD PIMRLGPUTORY [POTEY 0 Od *{AS0 PUT TUALNSIAU] 339751 100y URAR} BUiIng JuaAIS YO 1E1d LR umyoy
wys sad 71 g3 g sarvys Avupao [E0 91F P70'9L WIRITERRII] $S10IWUT QUIY PN 1RGNG WinbRRLM TRl PIMSEH UIG PALYY NS 01 0 MitA wuiN Yanrem noy
et 7L €3 PRy sanmys Awpsg o §3 ur's T AR P O YR 1WqNQ DODZL ¥O0 Q4 uigay uotsuad Azpuim
aumynsad 71 £ pred sauwys AmapuoLr 97 tre E e ] ¥ RGN S95r T Od Ten| oM
auwmyriad 71 £ preg  tarwys Avupag or 93 1t} PR I¥N 1%GNa OCOLL X0R Od Y 937 1190V 034 uw L L
aneys sadt 7L £3 Ped saueys Avupao [z 413 §LELL VS TOTU 3¥N '*Sna EITOLY R Cd auer ubnwm
w3 L €3 pled SRS ATuiug L 97 LiF'y OO RSB SABRT QRIY PRIV RGN FO9T XO9 O wew WRLIBA
aneys 530 74 £7 peg  sareys Avuiuo [ £o 91y 920'91 I SEIRLAPITED g Aana) "uigng peileg Loe) Ledg | 1A Afwres
amyssad 75 £3 Py saneys Avupao o 53 wry ym e 936 LY N SLUOY 15 NLaNY UL § TIINES JRITTY Lidmo] dyiud siamop
anwys sad Z1L £Tpwd  s2umys Anuipio|zg 63 949 & T TS g 245 ANGHIIG UOMIIBUPND 02 SUNLLG] LUWD mODRIN AN soyhap
aueysaad 20 €3 ped saIRyS ArRuipso |79 43 99 & TR TR | GRIY PIUUN 1RGN EOURY Ueguiy 071 YOg Od UG ¥ L3NS 6S A Rl rewg
anwyraad 70 £F P Saseys Avuuo |29 63 959's T VROITNETIRS | (pzy voy (4 D] quIy paiin SeGN '65 Wy ‘s wietreiin 41 9 Hila 4D g
amyssad 75 £7 pred  suwys Arupao iz €3 W € TR O usds SR ¥(0 WAYD 29 00 Od prepy| Uo ey puT  paas
aueyssod 7L €3 ped  Saeys Anipag| 1o 93 Twoe TR g | unds UV PO TAIFD 79 Y00 Od| preny uonEddy 111 passg
s 40 71 ETPIwE SIS Arenpu0 |79 63 919 & P03 SU@UTANS £232GU LI00 AUPPIRARS KL VIGRIY (PAES Liril UARAY SBWIPA USRURD RMITS YOI WA [RRT YOHOG| YOOI B W pumarg
JmgE 0 0 BT PR SRS ARuipag) | 7g 783 7. 48 WoD JRgQRUATS|TpaN (48 OrL Poy poag nd uedup, Buopwmuney 7 fE] 1epay) wIrg
s aad 78 EF P SRS ARuipag | Ty 63 9% 6 e Afv YD A A3ping peing 1RO, b3 aueydarg L]
anys sod 73 3Py surs Aruguo| Ly 93 ey e e 1] 99291 X0 O & Lematy vorriad 1noaly
AIys A 75 TP RURS Ao Ly 93 ey awyan benew I¥N NGNG 10091 200 Od 324 4L Dos2 WIS 3§ Ay
Awys sxd 1) £FpiRg Rurgs ey 93 Lre TS OO Caps g ‘$a3eipu] QY AU (eqng ‘o) UTGRIY 'y IR e 1A | 540 WEg ueppy Aqutwy
Suwys 430 71 TF PN SRS Ao v #T3 6£0 ¥T R PRIIETY 77 Lp PUMISUSORD SR 1AAAS PTUAL] TF| Wl urdiow|
uwys 1 7y £F Py sasmys Arugug)| Ly 93 Lr'y el WENTY pROf FLOINA JucwIe] UAT AL YI0I L uIATY W
awys iad 73 €34 SaImyS Areuipug) 1v 93 Lirs TR T Ivhh "eaA ‘(0612 Y0 Od yuw o] AT
arwys sad 1) 3 Pg saungs Aenuo |1 €3 902 € T RRE|  p29)81 00 Dd LI QRIY PALUN RGNA 1Y 1963 X0WOD YVIVIINW Y 2l | Auuar g eamy vonwddy puz  uolew
armys i 71 EF Pvg SRS AispaQ)| 7y 63 919 & L TP Tl wg911g xog O SAu] Gy BINL N Ny 13631 xaphuo) yRIelum Ty spl | Auusr g psshy UOHEYSY 15 UOYEw
uwys 1d 11 £ PRwd Rwys A1y 93 Lik® Woo Ustauaadda ] ey CTOf | *0Q Od SIIRIAUJ GESY AIUD WGy ‘wiabng waup sy Iws 9 (3L e uoeddy puz  sadda
eyt ad 11 03 peg  aeeys Avugeg [ 83 913 & WO UOLAALXRUIGE T Iy CEQYL ¥DG Od "S1RILY QRIY PAUUN  1RQN] "wiabng waug, ‘S s 9 [0 e V] voreddy 3t sadda|
wys e 2y (3 Ptg Sueyg Aupad | Ly 93 Lire g oy I¥N 1RGN 999 ¥OF Od ‘AL (7531 dneds e o o) (o) aque
awys s 71 FF R4 RURYS Asvuo| 1y 93 Lrg T VAR, SN S1LN AAUNS ‘WRYGDD SPISUMO] 36013 MMHASLMOQ b o Asurjal
auegs s ) £F ey sRivgS Amapao 7y 63 919 & E IR RTRTL U e GBua] PQENSS 1] SIJUIPHSY TUOTEIE M0 Jamo] Mg 3T iy Aawgy Sy
avwps 0t B5 £F Pivg gy Ao [Te 53 914 & B e e VN RGrN] DALPEC KO Od WUINY i UK £L WA eI L] s prembey
Ayt 4xd 2L CF Py $2uyS Ampuo €0 917 970 9L Ll Lo e I¥N 1eGNA DALPEE ¥00 Od WUAUMY Wi k3015 1 A 4300 uossux med vorsuad yrug pummin
adeys sad 74 CT PRy SRS Arvupad| 1y 93 Lire WAy ALMOAAUNWY UL LT QR PILUY EQNY LIBMOL EHEY URLSWAE (001 WAIURDY | MHA I PRD| maew 3w Nawnry
uwys s 73 €3 Pwd saanys Aruiag |79 63 919 6 waa Aqa  adquuetdan YR 1T Hanpoed ‘Sai RELON (S0 R0 Aol IemueD
uwgs sed 7 €7 P sareys Amipug)| 1y 93 1re CEEFPTERFRRR U HE) S1LT ] WOLIAIE) SwIE00T 673 V| [ITIALIN) WLy S38mp ) 0/ g 09|
awys sad ze EFPRd SuRys Avuipuo|so 707 [ S RRTETED T ¥ A Fen g ‘(2002 xo0 O '8 1S v puliodued nopusyds ge WA v OIS SN
uwys bad 73 £3 pred  sauwys Areuguo |1y 93 L'y WA vog 0d | Waa Joimnuns Wi (3 Mupnng) skanon Buiulel ) aundy SR 04D U ES ]
aneys sad 23 £F P 320eys Augug| 1o 3 noe bl LLE90S X909 Od SNNRLY GRIY PIBUN FRqn wsRuD gL ae wur 19 Wy 2 PR
anngs sad 7 £ PR SRS A (79 67 919 6 e e ] 318U} qiiy pILL) NG G705 K00 Od BIRURY ¥ *GL 333035 62 Biba 10T Ay )
s iad 7y £ P sareys Avuipsofos 763 o0k ZL IR Y] I MGG (05905 xog Od 'FUL CUSITE 1Y G O iyl uaqvry
uwys sad 7L £ pled  sivgs Areuguo|zy 213 wmn R AT, ] WORUA I WIUIRA PT UIUIOAIAITUA 105 L JRUDILRWIU] Bupg nuasl  Aew g snlinog umarg.
aswys sad 20 £ P sueys Amuipuo| ol 23 0oL & o ST O] X0 O 1RRIANT GRIY PIUN RGN0 SAUUTY UMGRIY { WPRIOATY T 1315 § WA AE) o001y
s sxd 75 €7 Pg saieys Arugug| 1y 93 Hre [eg=ons Sl e DML ETD] U] AnduidT Lr PG00 AN A PR 18R L HaTpeaag | ey usjsuxd  |eqog
snp s gp g3 ped wurys Amipap|eo 51 920 9t wes RLY ¥ § 190F INEIPY waagewy L S (07 wuoitg) uoyenpddy puz  wossag
auwys 1 75 €1 PIve Sumys Ao €0 1) 920 51 woa y FURLEY VS 107 ITIEY WAAEW 13115 SR €07 wuous) voneAKkdy 134 uTag
aueys sad 24 £ pred saurys Amuguo| 1y 93 L'y R4 woz ) 9 NH9 OLML #2005 puouwnxy peoy wuaanl g1 TR £ 1R wyay ¢ Sty
auwgs s FL LI peg SIS Avipso| Ly 53 Lir g b e SHRIRLG QRIY PRI NPT (RZ66 405 O YRAWATY 1Y £006 6T W MiA UPIL AN vopuEI ey
SHHIALY QY PN WEY (92667 OO YA [¥ 2006 6 3 TN
aumys aad 7L 0 MRd SRS ATUIRKG T8 63 919 & sl 000L) %09 Od 199N SHBURY LNQIY NU3AY 1S (Y OLL M)A ey dnury
eys sad 71 (7 pred aimys Lmanig | 93 Liv'y [ e e {re ¥l £ 19015 G smopuaw| 1eqna CZOZ) L %09 Od g Hoaqy
PIOH sumS j0 Tinag 7 anjua rauoN SRS JO O TRPRY LS WA TIRIPDY SAIPVOGTRIGT WD Viapioqanys Jrepio

Q17 SWALSAS SS2NISNG INNGRLL - SYIATOHIYVHS ANVAWOD




